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SeEctioN 2, This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage and publication.
Approved May 4. 1912,

No. 2, A.] [Published May 6, 1912,
(HAPTER 4.
AN ACT relating to the forwarding by county clerks of election
poll lists to the sceretary of state.
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represcnted in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SEcTION 1. On or before the fifteenth day of June, A. D. 1912,
the county clerk of every county in this state, who has not done
s0 prior to the passage and publication of this act, shall, without
charging or receiving any fee therefor, forward to the secretary
of state for use as provided in section 94—22 of the statutes, a
poll list of every polling precinet within his county for the last
preceding general election, or a certified copy thereof. Any
county clerk failing to comply with the provisions of this act
shall forfeit the sum of one hundred dollars to be collected as
provided by law,

SectioN 2, This act shall take effeet and be in foree from and
after its passage and publication.

Approved May 4, 1912,

No. 1, A.] [Published May 6 1912,
CHAPTER 5.
AN ACT relating to the levee system at the city of Portage and
vieinity, and making an appropriation therefor.
The people of the Slate of Wisconsin, represculed in Senale and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SeetioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to the commissioners,
appointed pursuant to chapter 419 of the laws of 1903, from the
drainage fund, the sum of twenty thousand dolars for the pur-
pose of constructing and strengthening the levee svstem, existing
in the vicinity of Portage on the Wisconsin river in Columbia
and Sauk counties, to reclaim and protect swamp and overflowed
lands granted to the state by the United States by act of congress,
approved September 28, 1850. There having been heretofore
paid into the general fund from the proceeds of the sale of said
swamp and overflowed lands a sum of money in excess of the
amount herein appropriated, the state treasurer is directed to
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transfer to the drainage fund from the general fund the sum of
twenty thousand dollars.

SecTioN 2. The work of constructing and strengthening the
said levee system shall be performed in sueh manner as will best
carry out the purpose of this act, and the sdid commissioners
shall have full ¢harge of the same.

SecrioN 3. When the said work shall have been completed,
the said commissioners shall make a complete detailed report
to the governor of all moneys expended under the provisions of
this act,

SkcerioN 4. This act shall take eff'ect and be in force from and
after its passage and publication.

Approved May 4. 1912

No. 7, A | Published May 6, 1912,
CHAPTER 6.
AN ACT to amend subsection 2 of section 26 of the statutes.
relating to registration of voters and printing of registey lists.
The people of the Stale of Wisconsin, representod in Senale and
dxsembly, do cnact as follows:

SecrioN 1. Subsection 2 of section 26 of the statutes is
amended to read (Section 26) 2. They shall put thereon the
names of all persens residing in their election district appearing
an the poll lists kept at the last preceding general and munieipal
cleetions, and may take therefor such hists from the office where
kept, omitting therefrom the names of such as have died or re-
moved from the distriet, and adding the names of all persons
known to them to be electors therein, except that at the meetings
of the board of inspectors held immediately preceding the first
o election requiring registralion, after the
first day of Dccomber, 1912, in ¢ities of the second, third and
fourth classes, and villages and towns in which registry is re-
quired, such inspectors shall make a new registry of electors for
such eleetion, and no previous registry or registry list shall Le
copied or used in whole or in part in making the same, and no
person’s name shall he placed upon such registry unless the elec-
tor appears in person hefore the inspectors, and requests that
his name be rvegistered.  Such inspectors shall hold their firet
meeting on Monday and the following Tuesday three weeks pre--
ceding such election: their second meeting on primary election
day and the following Tuesday preceding such election.
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